The Keota City Council Meeting was called to order at 7:30 p.m. on Wednesday, August 19, 2020, by Mayor Anthony Cansler.

Council members answering roll call were: Matt Greiner, Mike Bender, Rod Hill, Heath McDonald, and Keith Conrad. Keota City Employee present was Tomisha Hammes. Also in attendance was Dan Flynn.

Motion was made by Councilman Conrad to amend the agenda adding in insurance for Keota Pool Advocates Fundraiser.

Discussion was held on where to have the Keota Police Department. Councilman Conrad stated that he would like to see Officer Conrad moved to the Keota Maintenance Shop remodeling the Public Works Department office into the office for Officer Conrad. He would like to see the Keota QRS move their rig out of the Maintenance Shop and allow Officer Conrad to park his police truck inside the building if and when he would need to. Councilman Greiner stated that he had a conversation with members of the fire department and the fire department could potentially have conversations to take the Keota QRS under the fire department.

Motion was made by Councilman Conrad to approve that the Keota Police Department would be located where he is currently at with remodeling the public works office into Officer Conrad's office with also giving the Keota QRS until August 19, 2021 to find a new place to store their rig allowing Officer Conrad the space to park his truck in the maintenance shop if he would choose to. Councilman Greiner seconded the motion. Motion passed with a 5-0 vote. Councilman Hill had to leave right after the vote to attend another meeting.

Motion was made by Councilman Conrad approve adding to the City of Keota's liability insurance the Keota Pool Advocates fundraiser of garage sales at DDF, LLLP barn from now until October 1, 2020; the Rural Road Trip Fundraiser at Jim Tinnes Trucking's building on Broadway Avenue from October 1 to 5, 2020; October 5 until spring 2021 storing items at the Keota Pool Bath House. Councilman Bender seconded the motion. Motion passed with a 4-0 vote.

Motion was made by Councilman Bender to adjourn at 8:16 p.m. Councilman Greiner seconded the motion. Motion passed with a 4-0 vote. The City Council will next meet on Wednesday, September 2, 2020, starting at 7:00 p.m. with work session starting at 6:00 p.m.

MAYOR ANTHONY CANSLER

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK TOMISHA HAMMES

These are not official minutes. All documents/ordinances/resolution can be viewed at the Keota City Hall. These minutes will be approved at the next council meeting.